

SADHU VASWANI MISSION'S St. Mira's College For Girls, Pune Autonomous (Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University) Reaccredited by NAAC- A Grade, cycle 4 [ARTS, COMMERCE, SCIENCE ,BSc(Computer Science), BBA, BBA(CA)] 6, Koregaon Road, Pune-411001. [INDIA] Ph./Fax: 26124846; Email: info@stmirascollegepune.edu.in

> PU/PN/AC/015/(1962) College Code:- 013

Circular No:-G15/IQAC/2023-24/

Date:- 03-01-2024

CIRCULAR

On Thursday 4th January 2024, a talk on College Code of Conduct will be held in the college Sanctuary Hall for all the students of FYBA and FYBCom in order to orient them briefly on the norms of conduct and ethics that govern the institution. This is to be organized by the Code of Conduct and Ethics Committee at 09:00am.

Komal Tujare Coordinator



Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan Principal Incharge

St. Mira's College For Girls Autonomous- Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University

REPORT

College Code of Conduct

Date: 4th January, 2024 Classes: ALL FY BA and BCom classes Total Participants: 293

A lecture on the College Code of Conduct was organised by the Code of Conduct and Ethics Committee of the Grievance Redressal Cell on the 4th of January, 2024 in the college sanctuary hall at 09:00a.m. The session was organised in response to some informal complaints received from students regarding students' conduct on campus. The idea was to encourage appropriate conduct on campus at all times, particularly by the First Year students, especially in the parking area and the washrooms in order to avoid damage to college property. The lecture was led by the Chairperson of the committee and vice princial, Dr. Shalini Iyer and a total of 293 students were present for the same. The lecture reiterated some of the norms and rules that students are expected to follow and aimed to impart a deeper civic sense to them.

Komal Tujare Coordinator



Byak

Prof. Dr. Jaya Rajagopalan Principal Incharge